

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10165 OF 2022**

Nazir Ahmad Pita Mohammed ShaikhPetitioner
V/s.
Saddam Pita Haji Ahmad Hamid BagwanRespondent

Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.
DATED : 14TH OCTOBER, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
- 2 Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 8th December, 2022.
3. There shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)