

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10165 OF 2022

Nazir Ahmad Pita Mohammed Shaikh PETITIONER
V/S
Saddam Pita Haji Ahmad Hamid Bagwan RESPONDENT

Mr. Prasad Kulkarni for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ajit V. Alange for the Respondent.
(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J
DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

By Consent, Stand Over to 23/04/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any,
to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)